

NOTICE

Date: 19.11.2024

This is to inform all the Post Graduate students, newly admitted (Academic Session:2024-2025), to fill up the Registration Form after taking cash clearance (All dues) and also deposit following fees structure to fill up Registration Form and to deposit it to Administrative Office or cash section. The schedule of fees structure & Registration Form fill up is mentioned bellow. If anybody fails to attend registration on that particular date his/her admission will be cancelled automatically.

SI. No.	Course	University	Registration & possessing Fees	Total	
1.	M.A, M.Sc	Vidyasagar (Registration Verification)	Rs. – 50/-	Rs. – 50/-	
2.	M.A, M.Sc	Others University/Autonomous College & Re-registration	Rs. – 300/-	Rs. – 300/-	

Schedule for fill up Registration Form:

Subject	Date	Fees deposited Time	Room No	Registration Time
Bengali, English, Education	20.11.2024	BENG 10.30 am to 11.15 am, ENG 12.30 pm 1.00 pm EDU 11.30 am to 12.30 pm	Concerned Class Room	After submission of the Registration Fee
Chemistry, History, Mathematics, Zoology	21.11.2024	ZOO 10.30 am to 11.30 am CHE 12.30 pm to 1.30 pm HIST 1.30 pm to 2.30 pm MATHE 11.30 am to 12.30 pm	Concerned Class Room	After submission of the Registration Fee
Physics, Agriculture, Computer Science, Fishery Science	22.11.2024	PHY 12.30 pm to 01.15 pm AGR+ GPB 10.30 am to 11.30 am COMP 12.30 pm to 01.00 pm FISHRY 1.30 pm to 01.45 pm	Concerned Class Room	After submission of the Registration Fee
Geography, MMLT	23.11.2024	GEO 10.30 am to 11.30 am MMLT 11.30 am to 12.30 pm	Concerned Class Room	After submission of the Registration Fee
Nutrition & Dietetics, Food Science of Nutrition, Botany	25.11.2024	NUT 10.30 am to 11.30 am F&N 11.30 am to 12.30 pm BOT 12.30 pm to 01.00 pm	Concerned Class Room	After submission of the Registration Fee
MCA	26.11.2024	10.30 am to 11.30 am	Concerned Class Room	After submission of the Registration Fee
	27.112024	A-M 12.00 pm to 01.00 pm	Concerned Class Boom	After submission of
МНА	28.11.2024	N-R 12.00 pm to 01.00 pm		the Registration Fee
	29.11.2024	S-Z 12.00 pm to 01.00 pm	Class Room	10.00 m Mills
	02.12.2024	A-K 12.00 pm to 01.00 pm	Concented	After submission of
MBA	03.12.2024	L-R 12.00 pm to 01.00 pm	Class Room	the Registration Fee
	04.12.2024	S-Z 12.00 pm to 01.00 pm		

NECESSARY DOCUMENT (Xerox Copy):

- 1. Admit of Madhamik or 10th level
- 2. Passed Mark-Sheet of VI- semester (B.A/B.Sc.Hons.) 1 Copy.
- 3. Registration Certificate Original (Vidyasagar University)
- 4. Colour Photo 1 Copies (student must mention their name & subject behind the coloured photograph)
- 5. Original Migration Certificate (Other University Student, Autonomous. College, WBUTTEPA)
- 6. B.Ed candidate must be submitted final B.Ed exam. Mark sheet.
- 7. Anti-Ragging Affidavit by the student & Guardian (Original)
- 8. ABC ID & Blood Group.

(Dr. Sudipta Chakrabarti)
Principal

MIDNAPORE CITY COLLEGE

Campus: Kuturiya, Bhadutala, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur,

Pin- 721129, West Bengal, India hone: +91 3222 291218, +91 9932318368, +91 8967598946

Phone: +91 3222 291218, +91 99
Website: www.mcconline.org.in
E-mail: director@mcconline.org.in